Covenants in that "No toxic materials may be used 
within one hundred (100) feet of the CMCC well under 
any circumstances." In addition, our well is included in a 
water system wellhead protection area. Skagit County 
Planning & Permit Center requires special precautions 
on activities within one thousand, one hundred and 
eighty (1,180) feet of the wellhead. These precautions 
are associated with building permits and include: 

l.     Store all chemicals (solvents, fuels, oils, pesticides, 
etc.) with secondary containment or in a building 
with a concrete floor. It is assumed that these are